Duquesne Light Company

Beaver Valley Power Station P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

SUSHIL C. JAIN Division Vice President Nuclear Services Nuclear Power Division

April 30, 1997

(412) 393-5512 Fax (412) 643-8069

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 30 Day Response to Generic Letter 97-01

Duquesne Light Company will submit a written response to the NRC by July 30, 1997, relative to Items 1 and 2 of the Requested Information section of Generic Letter 97-01, "Degradation of Control Rod Drive Mechanism Nozzle and Other Vessel Closure Head Penetrations."

If there are any questions concerning this response, please contact Mr. J. Arias, Director, Safety & Licensing at (412) 393-5203.

Sincerely,

Sushil C. Jain

c: Mr. D. M. Kern, Sr. Resident Inspector

Mr. H. J. Miller, NRC Region I Administrator

Mr. D. S. Brinkman, Sr. Project Manager

A075/

670007





AFFIDAVIT

) SS:

COUNTY OF BEAVER

Subject:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 30 Day Response to Generic Letter 97-01

Before me, the undersigned notary public, in and for the County and Commonwealth aforesaid, this day personally appeared Sushil C. Jain, to me known, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is Division Vice President, Nuclear Services of the Nuclear Power Division, Duquesne Light Company, he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing submittal on behalf of said Company, and the statements set forth in the submittal are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Sushil C. Jain

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on this 30 day of april, 1997

Nøtary Public

Notarial Seal Tracey A. Baczek, Notary Public Shippingport Boro, Beaver County My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 1997

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries